

OWNER: CITY OF MANSFIELD				A&M Construction and Utilities, Inc. 4950 Grisham Dr. Rowlett, TX 75088 PHONE: 972-412-0255 Total BID: \$1,030,267.20				Gomez Brothers Construction, Inc. 10437 Brangos Drive Crowley, TX 76036 PHONE: 817-733-5875 Total Bid: \$1,036,830.00				LKG Resources , LLC P.O. Box 3137 Grapevine, TX 76099 PHONE: 817-718-7371 Total Bid: \$1,065,161.00				Wilson Contractor Services, LLC 3985 Mingo Road Denton, TX 76208 PHONE: 940-243-1174 Total Bid: \$1,087,968.29				Canary Construction, Inc. 802 N. Kealy Avenue, Suite 101 Lewisville, TX 75057 PHONE: 469-464-3843 Total Bid: \$1,093,190.00				Woody Contractors 650 Tower Drive Kennedale, TX 76060 PHONE: 817-483-4787 Total Bid: \$1,093,332.25				Jackson Construction, Ltd. 5112 Sun Valley Drive Fort Worth, TX 76119 PHONE: 817-572-3303 Total Bid: \$1,149,546.00				R&D Bruns Brothers, Inc. P.O. Box 786 Burleson, TX 76097 PHONE: 817-447-0285 Total Bid: \$1,190,967.25				Wildstone Construction, LLC 12580 HWY 287 Fort Worth, TX 76052 PHONE: 817-847-8660 Total Bid: \$1,210,034.00			
JOB TITLE: SOUTH MAIN 12IN & 8IN WAER LINE IMPROVEMENTS																																							
PROJ. MGR: Derek Cheatham, PE																																							
BID DATE: 16-May-18																																							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT	PLAN QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST				
UNIT A - MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS																																							
1	Mobilization	LS	1		\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00						
2	Right-of-Way Preparation	LS	1		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00						
3	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$6,706.00	\$6,706.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00						
4	SWPPP (Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation, and Water Pollution Prevention and Control)	LS	1		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$11,832.00	\$11,832.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00						
5	Project Sign	EA	4		\$650.00	\$2,600.00		\$800.00	\$3,200.00		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$650.00	\$2,600.00		\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00						
6	Bermuda Block sodding for disturbed areas (alternative to hydromulch). As Directed by the City.	SY	400		\$8.50	\$3,400.00		\$5.00	\$2,000.00		\$6.00	\$2,400.00		\$12.50	\$5,000.00		\$8.00	\$3,200.00		\$9.00	\$3,600.00		\$10.00	\$4,000.00		\$9.00	\$3,600.00		\$9.00	\$3,600.00		\$25.00	\$10,000.00						
A-01	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Pavement (4,500 P.S.I. Class P Concrete)	SY	80		\$115.00	\$9,200.00		\$90.00	\$7,200.00		\$80.00	\$6,400.00		\$194.98	\$15,598.40		\$95.00	\$7,600.00		\$123.00	\$9,840.00		\$128.00	\$10,240.00		\$128.00	\$10,240.00		\$135.00	\$10,800.00		\$152.00	\$12,160.00						
A-02	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Pavement - Driveway	SY	135		\$80.00	\$10,800.00		\$75.00	\$10,125.00		\$70.00	\$9,450.00		\$156.44	\$21,119.40		\$90.00	\$12,150.00		\$83.00	\$11,205.00		\$101.00	\$13,635.00		\$101.00	\$13,635.00		\$100.00	\$13,500.00		\$141.00	\$19,035.00						
A-03	Re-gravel driveway	SY	16		\$25.00	\$400.00		\$20.00	\$320.00		\$30.00	\$480.00		\$54.94	\$879.04		\$45.00	\$720.00		\$18.00	\$288.00		\$12.00	\$192.00		\$12.00	\$192.00		\$50.00	\$800.00		\$37.00	\$592.00						
A-04	Remove and Replace HMAC Pavement	SY	157		\$90.00	\$14,130.00		\$75.00	\$11,775.00		\$70.00	\$10,990.00		\$190.85	\$29,963.45		\$90.00	\$14,130.00		\$31.00	\$4,867.00		\$103.00	\$16,171.00		\$103.00	\$16,171.00		\$100.00	\$15,700.00		\$114.00	\$17,898.00						
A-05	Remove and Replace Concrete Concrete Rip-Rap (3,000 P.S.I. Class P Concrete)	LF	50		\$100.00	\$5,000.00		\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$70.00	\$3,500.00		\$100.00	\$5,000.00		\$69.00	\$3,450.00		\$88.00	\$4,400.00		\$115.00	\$5,750.00		\$115.00	\$5,750.00		\$75.00	\$3,750.00		\$115.00	\$5,750.00						
A-06	Remove and Replace 30" RCP	LF	100		\$110.00	\$11,000.00		\$80.00	\$8,000.00		\$100.00	\$10,000.00		\$105.95	\$10,595.00		\$150.00	\$15,000.00		\$90.00	\$9,000.00		\$121.00	\$12,100.00		\$121.00	\$12,100.00		\$105.00	\$10,500.00		\$101.00	\$10,100.00						
A-07	6" DR-18 C900 PVC Pipe with Concrete Encasement By Open Cut	LF	50		\$66.00	\$3,300.00		\$80.00	\$4,000.00		\$65.29	\$3,264.50		\$85.00	\$4,250.00		\$63.00	\$3,150.00		\$65.00	\$3,250.00		\$65.00	\$3,250.00		\$65.00	\$3,250.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$67.00	\$3,350.00						
A-08	8" DR-18 C900 PVC Pipe & 20" Welded Steel Casing (3/8" thick) By Bore	LF	85		\$312.00	\$26,520.00		\$300.00	\$25,500.00		\$300.00	\$25,500.00		\$244.77	\$20,805.45		\$320.00	\$27,200.00		\$405.00	\$34,425.00		\$318.00	\$27,030.00		\$318.00	\$27,030.00		\$400.00	\$34,000.00		\$383.00	\$32,555.00						
A-09	12" DR-18 C900 PVC Pipe & 24" Welded Steel Casing By Bore	LF	422		\$410.00	\$173,020.00		\$350.00	\$147,700.00		\$350.00	\$147,700.00		\$304.13	\$128,342.86		\$380.00	\$160,360.00		\$480.00	\$202,560.00		\$374.00	\$157,828.00		\$374.00	\$157,828.00		\$525.00	\$221,550.00		\$461.00	\$194,542.00						
A-10	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1		\$425.00	\$425.00		\$250.00	\$250.00		\$800.00	\$800.00		\$825.00	\$825.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$300.00	\$300.00		\$600.00	\$600.00		\$600.00	\$600.00		\$200.00	\$200.00		\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00						
A-11	Concrete Encasement for Sanitary Sewer	LF	50		\$48.10	\$2,405.00		\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$67.50	\$3,375.00		\$55.00	\$2,750.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$57.00	\$2,850.00						
A-12	Cut, Plug and Block Existing Water line (all sizes and depths)	EA	6		\$745.00	\$4,470.00		\$300.00	\$1,800.00		\$800.00	\$4,800.00		\$667.00	\$4,002.00		\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$775.00	\$4,650.00		\$800.00	\$4,800.00		\$800.00	\$4,800.00		\$150.00	\$900.00		\$583.00	\$3,498.00						
A-13	Cut, Plug and Remove Existing Water line (all sizes and depths)	LF	390		\$15.00	\$5,850.00		\$20.00	\$7,800.00		\$25.00	\$9,750.00		\$15.00	\$3,900.00		\$20.00	\$7,800.00		\$10.00	\$3,900.00		\$20.00	\$7,800.00		\$20.00	\$7,800.00		\$15.00	\$5,850.00		\$21.00	\$8,190.00						
A-14	6" DR18 C-900 PVC Pipe By Open Cut	LF	74		\$39.80	\$2,945.20		\$45.00	\$3,330.00		\$50.00	\$3,700.00		\$32.91	\$2,435.34		\$48.00	\$3,552.00		\$43.00	\$3,182.00		\$41.00	\$3,034.00		\$41.00	\$3,034.00		\$35.00	\$2,590.00		\$43.00	\$3,182.00						
A-15	12" DR18 C-900 PVC Pipe By Open Cut	LF	2,885		\$7.25	\$165,166.25		\$70.00	\$201,950.00		\$65.00	\$187,525.00		\$45.62	\$131,613.70		\$65.00	\$187,525.00		\$62.00	\$178,870.00		\$48.00	\$138,480.00		\$48.00	\$138,480.00		\$50.00	\$144,250.00		\$55.00	\$158,675.00						
A-16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2		\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$3,321.00	\$6,642.00		\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00						
A-17	1" Combination Air and Vacuum Release Valve	EA	2		\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00		\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00		\$3,330.00	\$6,660.																		

OWNER: CITY OF MANSFIELD				Wilco Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1807 Mansfield, TX 76063 PHONE: 817-405-9108 Total Bid: \$1,211,867.00		ANA Site Construction, LLC 10100 Horseshoe Nail Dr. Pilot Point, TX 75182 PHONE: 817-751-4975 Total Bid: \$1,276,340.00		Excel Trenching 628 E. Highway 80 Sunnyvale, TX 75182 PHONE: 214-475-3561 Total Bid: \$1,323,254.50		SYB Construction CO., Inc. 421 Compton Irving, TX 75061 PHONE: 972-399-1066 Total Bid: \$1,365,906.50		Blackrock Construction 1475 Heritage Pkwy #113 Mansfield, TX 76063 512-392-5725 Total Bid: \$1,415,267.50		Atkins Bros. P.O. Box 990 Midlothian, TX 76065-0990 PHONE: 972-775-7955 Total Bid: \$1,573,298.00		GRA-TEX Utilities, Inc. P.O. Box 700 Arlington, TX 76004 PHONE: 817-276-5800 Total Bid: \$1,611,227.75		Joe Funk Construction 11226 Indian Trail Dallas, TX 75229 PHONE: 972-243-7141 Total Bid: \$1,812,671.90	
JOB TITLE: SOUTH MAIN 12IN & 8IN WAER LINE IMPROVEMENTS																			
PROJ. MGR: Derek Cheatham, PE																			
BID DATE: 16-May-18																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
UNIT A - MAIN STREET WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS																			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$103,923.00	\$103,923.00	\$140,000.50	\$140,000.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$110,500.00
2	Right-of-Way Preparation	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,760.00	\$23,760.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$46,900.00	\$46,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
3	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,960.00	\$9,960.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
4	SWPPP (Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation, and Water Pollution Prevention and Control)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,350.00	\$21,350.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
5	Project Sign	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00
6	Bermuda Block sodding for disturbed areas (alternative to hydromulch). As Directed by the City.	SY	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.10	\$3,640.00
A-01	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Pavement (4,500 P.S.I. Class P Concrete)	SY	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$108.00	\$8,640.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.00	\$14,800.00	\$91.00	\$7,280.00
A-02	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Pavement - Driveway	SY	135	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$109.00	\$14,715.00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$146.00	\$19,710.00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$141.00	\$19,035.00	\$145.00	\$19,575.00	\$84.50	\$11,407.50
A-03	Re-gravel driveway	SY	16	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$184.00	\$2,944.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$32.50	\$495.00
A-04	Remove and Replace HMAC Pavement	SY	157	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$89.00	\$13,973.00	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$125.00	\$19,625.00	\$58.00	\$9,106.00	\$110.00	\$17,270.00	\$175.00	\$27,475.00	\$78.00	\$12,246.00
A-05	Remove and Replace Concrete Rip-Rap (3,000 P.S.I. Class 'A' Concrete)	LF	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
A-06	Remove and Replace 30" RCP	LF	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$208.00	\$20,800.00
A-07	6" DR-18 C900 PVC Pipe with Concrete Encasement By Open Cut	LF	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$45.50	\$2,275.00
A-08	8" DR-18 C900 PVC Pipe & 20" Welded Steel Casing (3/8" thick) By Bore	LF	85	\$350.00	\$29,750.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00	\$315.00	\$26,775.00	\$349.00	\$29,665.00	\$380.00	\$32,300.00	\$95.00	\$8,075.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$260.00	\$22,100.00
A-09	12" DR-18 C900 PVC Pipe & 24" Welded Steel Casing By Bore	LF	422	\$485.00	\$204,670.00	\$435.00	\$183,570.00	\$265.00	\$111,830.00	\$520.00	\$219,440.00	\$410.00	\$173,020.00	\$131.00	\$55,282.00	\$580.00	\$244,760.00	\$344.50	\$145,379.00
A-10	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00
A-11	Concrete Encasement for Sanitary Sewer	LF	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$126.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00
A-12	Cut, Plug and Block Existing Water line (all sizes and depths)	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00
A-13	Cut, Plug and Remove Existing Water line (all sizes and depths)	LF	390	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$44.00	\$17,160.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$42.00	\$16,380.00	\$12.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$52.00	\$20,280.00
A-14	6" DR18 C-900 PVC Pipe By Open Cut	LF	74	\$40.00	\$2,960.00	\$48.00	\$3,552.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$43.00	\$3,182.00	\$100.00	\$7,400.00	\$90.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,330.00	\$36.40	\$2,693.60
A-15	12" DR18 C-900 PVC Pipe By Open Cut	LF	2,885	\$70.00	\$201,950.00	\$48.00	\$138,480.00	\$85.00	\$245,225.00	\$62.00	\$178,870.00	\$91.00	\$262,535.00	\$131.00	\$377,935.00	\$77.00	\$222,145.00	\$62.40	\$180,024.00
A-16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00
A-17	1" Combination Air and Vacuum Release Valve	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,460.00	\$8,920.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
A-18	Blow Off Valve with Appurtenances (as detailed)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,480.00	\$8,960.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
A-19	6" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,710.00	\$6,840.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
A-20	12" Gate Valve	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,005.00	\$50,050.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$23,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$24,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$28,500.00	\$455.00.00	\$4,550.00
A-21	Ductile Iron Fittings	TN	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,170.00	\$27,510.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,275.00	\$12,825.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$32,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
A-22	Short Water Service Line (all lengths and sizes)	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$13,125.00	\$1,690.00	\$8,450.00
A-23	Long Water Service Line (less than 6" HDPE Casing pipe installed by Bore)	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,265.00	\$19,590.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00
A-24	Trench Safety	LF	2960	\$1.00	\$2,960.00	\$1.00	\$2,960.00	\$5.00	\$14,800.00	\$1.00	\$2,960.00	\$0.50	\$1,480.00	\$1.00	\$2,960.00	\$0.10	\$296.00	\$2.60	\$7,696.00
A-25	Hydromulch Seeding	SY	3100	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.50	\$7,750.00	\$4.00	\$12,400.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.50	\$4,650.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.60	\$8,060.00
A-26	4" of Topsoil	SY	3100	\$5.00	\$15,500.00	\$5.00	\$15,500.00	\$7.00	\$21,700.00	\$4.50	\$13,950.00	\$5.00	\$15,500.00						